

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0501-1	9 V	ersion:	1	Name:	Bluegrass Classic Stockdog Trial	MOA
Туре:	Resolu	ition			Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/1/201	19			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	6/6/201	19			Final action:	6/6/2019	
Enactment date:	6/6/201	19			Enactment #:	R-294-2019	
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with Ky. Border Collie Association regarding the coordination and production of the Bluegrass Classic Stockdog Trial. [Div. of Parks and Recreation, Conrad]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. BG Classic Stockdog Trial MOA Memo, 2. BG Classic Stockdog Trial MOA, 3. 00655665.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 294-2019, 5. 102-2019 - CONTRACT						
Date	Ver. A	ction By			Ac	tion	Result
6/6/2019	1 U	Jrban Cour	ity Coun	cil	Aj	pproved	Pass
5/16/2019	1 U	Jrban Cour	ity Coun	cil	R	eceived First Reading	
5/14/2019		Jrban Cour Session	ity Coun	cil Wo	ork Aj	pproved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with Ky. Border Collie Association regarding the coordination and production of the Bluegrass Classic Stockdog Trial. [Div. of Parks and Recreation, Conrad]

Authorization to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with the Kentucky Border Collie Association (KBCA) regarding the coordination and production of the Bluegrass Classic Stockdog Trial. No Budgetary impact. (L0501-19) (Conrad/Reed)

Budgetary Implications: No

Advance Document Review: Law - Megan J. Griffith (April 24, 2019)

Fully Budgeted: N/A

Account Number: N/A

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$0

Annual Impact: \$0

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Kentucky Border Collie Association, for coordination and production of the Bluegrass Classic Stockdog Trial, at no cost to the Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: